504223334 02/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4270011

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
LACEY MANUFACTURI	NG HOL	DING COMPANY, LLC	10/31/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	LACEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY LLC			
Street Address:	1146 BARNUM AVENUE			
City:	BRIDGEPORT			
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06610			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		15345716]	
Application Number: 15		15344739	1	
	l			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (2		02)861-1783		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Phone:		I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser (202)861-1500	nt via US maii.	
•		tents@bakerlaw.com, aleung@bakerlaw.com		
•		BAKER AND HOSTETLER LLP	KER AND HOSTETLER LLP	
		1050 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.		
		SUITE 1100		
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		59474.24634; 59474.24635	59474.24634; 59474.24635	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KA CHUN LEUNG	KA CHUN LEUNG	
SIGNATURE:		/Ka Chun Leung/	/Ka Chun Leung/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/10/2017	02/10/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		1		
source=59474-24634 Assi	ignment	B4#page1.tif		

source=59474-24634 Assignment B4#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LACEY MANUFACTURING HOLDING COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LACEY MANUFACTURING HOLDING COMPANY, LLC" TO "LACEY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2008, AT 5:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

4597086 8100

081.084991 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6945876

DATE: 11-03-08

PATENT REEL: 041684 FRAME: 0160

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:33 PM 10/31/2008 FILED 05:39 PM 10/31/2008 SRV 081084991 - 4597086 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO .

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LACEY MANUFACTURING HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is: Lacey Manufacturing Holding Company, LLC.

2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to provide as follows::

"1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the Company is: Lacey Manufacturing Company, LLC."

Executed on October $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$, 2008.

Thomas Murray, Treasurer

PRV 981556,1

PATENT REEL: 041684 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 02/10/2017